
SUNY Cortland (3-4-0, 1-0-0 SUNYAC) -vs- SUNY New Paltz (3-3-1, 0-1-0 SUNYAC)
9/21/2012 at New Paltz, NY (Alumni Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 30:53 (YELLOW), #16 Harrison Lane (NEWPALTZ)   65:43 (YELLOW), #3 Hobie Ramin (NEWPALTZ)   86:12
(YELLOW), #26 Anthony Lubrano (CORTLAND)   88:27 (YELLOW), #11 Javier Ventas (NEWPALTZ)   

Date: 9/21/2012
Attendance: 241
Stadium: Alumni Field
Officials: Referee, Ed McLaughlin   Asst. Referee, Fred Valenti   Hans
Crusius   Scorer, Andrew Grann   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Cortland 0 1 1
SUNY New Paltz 0 0 0

SUNY Cortland 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Tim Beauvais 0 0 0 0
D 2 Ian Cusack 0 0 0 0
F 3 Chris McBride 0 0 0 0
D 4 Andrew Troisi 2 0 0 0
F 7 Bryan Merlos 1 0 0 0
M 9 Joe Buffolino 0 0 0 0
M 14 Robby Reiser 1 0 0 0
M 17 Gabriel Morales 1 1 1 0
M/F 18 John Recordon 1 1 0 0
D 21 Alex Wilson 0 0 0 0
M 22 Anthony Marinello 1 0 0 1

Substitutes
6 Sam Kirschenbaum 1 0 0 0
12 Chris Barbosa 0 0 0 0
15 Manny Moyse 0 0 0 0
16 Jordan Mastronardi 0 0 0 0
19 Arnold Gorr 1 0 0 0
20 Joseph Cillis 0 0 0 0
26 Anthony Lubrano 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 2 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Tim Beauvais 90:00 0 7

Totals 0 7

SUNY New Paltz 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Andres Montoya 0 0 0 0
D 2 Brian Spina 0 0 0 0
M 3 Hobie Ramin 0 0 0 0
M 5 Alec Johnson 2 1 0 0
D 6 Nicholas DiPaola 0 0 0 0
F 7 Casey Terramoccia 0 0 0 0
F 8 Stephen Browne 5 0 0 0
M 10 Shanshe Khosroshvili 2 0 0 0
D/F 14 Kevin Jacobsen 0 0 0 0
D 16 Harrison Lane 1 0 0 0
M 27 Mateo Cordini 4 1 0 0

Substitutes
11 Javier Ventas 5 3 0 0
12 Mike Jacobsen 0 0 0 0
13 Joseph Hughes 0 0 0 0
23 Angelo DiMatteo 0 0 0 0
25 Jake Falk 0 0 0 0
26 Anton Herodes 2 2 0 0

Totals 21 7 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Andres Montoya 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Cortland 3 6 9
SUNY New Paltz 7 14 21

Saves By Period
SUNY Cortland 1 6 7
SUNY New Paltz 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Cortland 0 4 4
SUNY New Paltz 3 2 5

Fouls By Period
SUNY Cortland 7 15 22
SUNY New Paltz 8 10 18

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

68:25
CORTL
AND Gabriel Morales Anthony Marinello shot from top of the box over goalie to



Time Play By Play
00:00 Tim Beauvais at goalie for SUNY Cortland.
00:00 Andres Montoya at goalie for SUNY New Paltz.
01:03 Shot by NEWPALTZ Shanshe Khosroshvili WIDE LEFT {shot from top of box}.
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
06:05 Shot by NEWPALTZ Stephen Browne BLOCKED {shot from close left wing}.
06:28 Corner kick by NEWPALTZ Shanshe Khosroshvili [06:28].
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.
10:34 Offside against SUNY Cortland.
13:13 Shot by NEWPALTZ Alec Johnson WIDE RIGHT {shot from close left wing}.
14:31 Corner kick by NEWPALTZ Shanshe Khosroshvili [14:31].
14:36 Header Shot by NEWPALTZ Stephen Browne HIGH {shot from in the box}.
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.
18:29 Offside against SUNY Cortland.
20:18 NEWPALTZ substitution: Joseph Hughes for Shanshe Khosroshvili.
20:18 NEWPALTZ substitution: Javier Ventas for Hobie Ramin.
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.
22:18 Shot by CORTLAND Bryan Merlos BLOCKED {shot from top of box}.
23:06 NEWPALTZ substitution: Jake Falk for Casey Terramoccia.
24:21 Shot by CORTLAND John Recordon, SAVE Andres Montoya {shot from top of box}.
24:40 CORTLAND substitution: Chris Barbosa for Bryan Merlos.
24:40 NEWPALTZ substitution: Mike Jacobsen for Mateo Cordini.
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.
30:53 Yellow card on NEWPALTZ Harrison Lane.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
31:25 NEWPALTZ substitution: Angelo DiMatteo for Alec Johnson.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
32:02 Shot by NEWPALTZ Javier Ventas, SAVE Tim Beauvais {shot from far right wing}.
32:46 CORTLAND substitution: Joseph Cillis for Manny Moyse.
32:46 CORTLAND substitution: Sam Kirschenbaum for John Recordon.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
35:14 Shot by NEWPALTZ Stephen Browne WIDE RIGHT {shot from top of box}.
38:44 Shot by NEWPALTZ Stephen Browne BLOCKED {shot from top of box}.
39:34 Corner kick by NEWPALTZ Brian Spina [39:34].
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.
41:07 Shot by CORTLAND Anthony Marinello WIDE LEFT {shot from top of box}.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.
44:27 Offside against SUNY Cortland.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For CORTLAND: #1  Tim Beauvais, #2  Ian Cusack, #3  Chris McBride, #4  Andrew Troisi, #6  Sam Kirschenbaum, #12 Chris
Barbosa, #17 Gabriel Morales, #19 Arnold Gorr, #21 Alex Wilson, #22 Anthony Marinello, #20 Joseph Cillis.

45:00
For NEWPALTZ: #1  Andres Montoya, #2  Brian Spina, #3  Hobie Ramin, #5  Alec Johnson, #6  Nicholas DiPaola, #8  Stephen
Browne, #10 Shanshe Khosroshvili, #13 Joseph Hughes, #14 Kevin Jacobsen, #16 Harrison Lane, #27 Mateo Cordini.

46:21 Shot by NEWPALTZ Mateo Cordini WIDE RIGHT {shot from top of box}.
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.
48:51 Corner kick by NEWPALTZ Hobie Ramin [48:51].
48:58 Shot by NEWPALTZ Stephen Browne BLOCKED {shot from in the box}.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
52:13 CORTLAND substitution: Robby Reiser for Joseph Cillis.
52:52 Offside against SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
55:22 Shot by NEWPALTZ Mateo Cordini WIDE LEFT {shot from top of box}.
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.



58:16 Corner kick by CORTLAND Anthony Marinello [58:16].
58:34 Corner kick by CORTLAND Anthony Marinello [58:34].
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
59:51 NEWPALTZ substitution: Angelo DiMatteo for Stephen Browne.
59:51 NEWPALTZ substitution: Javier Ventas for Shanshe Khosroshvili.
60:17 Shot by NEWPALTZ Javier Ventas, SAVE Tim Beauvais {shot from far right wing}.
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.
65:14 CORTLAND substitution: Bryan Merlos for Arnold Gorr.
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.
65:43 Yellow card on NEWPALTZ Hobie Ramin.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
66:35 Shot by NEWPALTZ Javier Ventas WIDE LEFT {shot from top of box}.
66:45 NEWPALTZ substitution: Jake Falk for Joseph Hughes.
66:45 NEWPALTZ substitution: Casey Terramoccia for Mateo Cordini.
68:25 GOAL by CORTLAND Gabriel Morales (FIRST GOAL) {shot from top of box}, Assist by Anthony Marinello, goal number 2 for season.

SUNY Cortland 1, SUNY New Paltz 0
-- *shot from top of the box over goalie to back of net
68:25 NEWPALTZ substitution: Stephen Browne for Hobie Ramin.
69:41 CORTLAND substitution: John Recordon for Gabriel Morales.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
71:52 Shot by CORTLAND Andrew Troisi BLOCKED {shot from close left wing}.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
72:53 Shot by NEWPALTZ Harrison Lane WIDE LEFT {shot from top of box}.
75:01 Shot by CORTLAND Robby Reiser HIGH {shot from close left wing}.
75:17 Corner kick by CORTLAND Anthony Marinello [75:17].
75:28 Shot by CORTLAND Andrew Troisi WIDE LEFT {shot from top of box}.
75:43 NEWPALTZ substitution: Mateo Cordini for Jake Falk.
75:43 NEWPALTZ substitution: Joseph Hughes for Casey Terramoccia.
75:43 NEWPALTZ substitution: Hobie Ramin for Angelo DiMatteo.
77:08 Shot by CORTLAND Sam Kirschenbaum WIDE RIGHT {shot from top of box}.
77:16 CORTLAND substitution: Gabriel Morales for Sam Kirschenbaum.
77:16 NEWPALTZ substitution: Anton Herodes for Hobie Ramin.
77:44 Shot by NEWPALTZ Mateo Cordini HIGH {shot from in the box}.
78:38 Shot by NEWPALTZ Alec Johnson, SAVE Tim Beauvais {shot from in the box}.
79:20 Shot by NEWPALTZ Javier Ventas, SAVE Tim Beauvais {shot from top of box}.
79:43 Corner kick by NEWPALTZ Anton Herodes [79:43].
79:49 Shot by NEWPALTZ Javier Ventas BLOCKED {shot from top of box}.
80:08 CORTLAND substitution: Arnold Gorr for Chris McBride.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
81:16 Header Shot by NEWPALTZ Anton Herodes, SAVE Tim Beauvais {shot from in the box}.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
82:30 Shot by NEWPALTZ Mateo Cordini, SAVE Tim Beauvais {shot from far right wing}.
82:59 Shot by CORTLAND Arnold Gorr WIDE RIGHT {shot from close right wing}.
83:06 NEWPALTZ substitution: Hobie Ramin for Alec Johnson.
83:06 NEWPALTZ substitution: Shanshe Khosroshvili for Kevin Jacobsen.
83:06 CORTLAND substitution: Chris Barbosa for Bryan Merlos.
83:06 CORTLAND substitution: Anthony Lubrano for John Recordon.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
85:07 Corner kick by CORTLAND Gabriel Morales [85:07].
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
86:12 Yellow card on CORTLAND Anthony Lubrano.
86:28 Shot by NEWPALTZ Shanshe Khosroshvili BLOCKED {shot from close right wing}.
-- Foul on SUNY New Paltz.
88:27 Yellow card on NEWPALTZ Javier Ventas.
89:13 CORTLAND substitution: Jordan Mastronardi for Arnold Gorr.
89:52 Shot by NEWPALTZ Anton Herodes, SAVE Tim Beauvais {shot from top of box}.



90:00 End of period [90:00].


